Other operating expenses -47 041 3 680 -43 361
EBITDA -40 674 -49 573

Depreciation and amortization -5 394 -5 394
Impairment losses -
Operating profit (loss) -46 068 -54 967

Net financial items 1 030 1 030
Profit (loss) before taxes -45 038 -53 937

Income tax expenses -197 -197
Profit (loss) after taxes -45 235 -54 134

Earnings per share (in NOK):
Basic and diluted -0,42 -0,50

6 369 6 369
Other comprehensive income (loss) 6 369 6 369

Total comprehensive income (loss) -38 866 -47 765

Profit (loss) after taxes attributable to:
Owners of the parent company -45 235 -54 134

Total comprehensive income (loss) attributable to:
Owners of the parent company -38 866 -47 765

Other comprehensive income (loss) that may be
reclassified subsequently to profit and loss:
Translation differences on net investments in
foreign operations

NEXT BIOMETRICS GROUP ASA

Interim condensed consolidated statement of financial position (unaudited)
 Amounts as previously

reported
Amounts as

restated
(amounts in NOK 1 000) 31 Dec 2024 Adjustments 31 Dec 2024

Intangible assets 825 825
Property, plant and equipment 7 094 7 094
Total non-current assets 7 919 7 919

Inventories 17 672 17 672
Accounts receivables 56 754 -13 703 43 052
Other current assets 7 138 1 124 8 261
Cash 62 907 62 907
Total current assets 144 471 131 892

Total assets 152 390 139 811

Share capital 115 155 115 155
Share premium 70 268 70 268
Other reserves 35 208 35 208
Accumulated losses -101 775 -8 899 -110 674
Total equity 118 857 109 958

Deferred tax liabilities -   -
Non-current lease liabilities 2 244 2 244
Total non-current liabilities 2 244 2 244

Accounts payables 10 910 10 910
Income tax payables 92 92
Current lease liabilities 1 843 1 843
Other current liabilities 18 444 -3 680 14 764
Total current liabilities 31 289 27 609

Total equity and liabilities 152 390 139 811

NEXT BIOMETRICS GROUP ASA

Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flow (unaudited)
 Amounts as previously

reported
Amounts as

restated

(amounts in NOK 1 000)
Full Year

2024 Adjustments
Full Year

2024

Profit (loss) before taxes -45 038   -8 899   -53 937
Share based remuneration 3 243   3 243
Accrued share option social security cost -1 637   -1 637
Income taxes paid -   -
Depreciation and amortization 5 394   5 394
Impairment losses -   -
Inventory write downs 363   363
Change in working capital items and other -24 006   8 899   -15 107
Net cash flow from operating activities -61 681 -61 681

Purchases of property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets -597   -597
Net cash flow from investing activities -597   -597

Gross proceeds from issue of shares 62 442   62 442
Payments of transaction costs equity transactions -2 314   -2 314
Payments of lease liabilities -2 017   -2 017
Net cash flow from financing activities 58 111   58 111